ATSC Open 2019

Final Results
25m Precision (01XX)

0101 GRSB
- - Score Score Score Score
Placings GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
1st 1772 Terry Fry 89 0 88 1 94 1 271 2
2nd 3114 Norman Veitch 91 2 90 1 88 1 269 4
3rd 2886 Gary Bowden 91 1 88 1 90 1 269 3
1609 David Rees 87 0 93 2 89 0 269 2
2753 Jake Mossom 88 1 93 0 87 1 268 2
2832 William Pow 95 5 86 2 84 2 265 9
3621 SteveJordan 89 2 86 1 89 1 264 4
3875 David Sprigg 87 0 89 1 86 1 262 2
3267 Keith Kilvington 89 3 85 1 86 1 260 5
3278 Martin Horsfield 83 0 85 0 86 0 254 0
3308 Phil Wood 87 2 82 1 81 0 250 3
553 Colin Oswald 81 2 73 2 84 1 238 5
9000 Amanda Fry 78 0 75 2 72 0 225 2
3663 Jim Langley 72 0 72 0 80 1 224 1
2979 Philip Johnston 77 2 73 0 62 1 212 3
849 Brian Yard 65 0 63 0 74 0 202 0
3279 Roger Horsfield 73 1 67 0 57 0 197 1
0102 GRCF
- - Score X  Score X  Score X  Score X
GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
1st 52 Gerry Betteridge 99 6 98 1 100 8 297 15
2nd 3114 Norman Veitch 98 4 99 6 99 6 296 16
3rd 3875 David Sprigg 100 5 98 2 97 2 295 9
3308 Phil Wood 97 4 97 6 100 5 294 15
2886 Gary Bowden 97 6 99 7 97 6 293 19
3267 Keith Kilvington 97 4 98 4 98 2 293 10
1765 Leslie Kong 98 5 97 4 97 3 292 12
3769 Lee Townsend 97 4 97 3 97 5 291 12
553 Colin Oswald 95 3 97 4 97 3 289 10
2832 William Pow 93 3 97 3 98 3 288 9
1772 Terry Fry 96 4 95 4 96 4 287 12
3767 Charles Horner 95 2 96 4 96 4 287 10
1609 David Rees 96 5 96 3 94 3 286 11
1836 Doug Glaister 86 0 92 1 84 1 262 2

0104 Classic

Score X Score X Score X Score X

GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
1st 1609 David Rees 94 1 98 4 98 3 290 8
2nd 3165 Victor Dauppe 96 2 98 1 94 0 288 3
3rd 783 Peter Watts 92 2 96 2 96 3 284 7

553 Colin Oswald 93 1 92 1 94 1 279 3



777 Alan Warner 93 2 91 3 91 3 275 8

283 Doug Green 87 1 82 2 83 0 252 3
0121 LBP
- - Score X Score X Score X Score X
GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
1st 783 Peter Watts 98 5 95 0 95 3 288 8
2nd 3114 Norman Veitch 93 2 95 3 96 4 284 9
3rd 3428 Steve Lane 95 2 94 3 95 3 284 8
2886 Gary Bowden 93 1 94 0 92 1 279 2
1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan 94 2 93 2 90 1 277 5
1609 David Rees 91 0 91 3 93 4 275 7
3621 Steve Jordan 92 1 94 1 89 2 275 4
1765 Leslie Kong 91 1 90 1 91 2 272 4
1844 Andy McGee 90 1 94 1 83 1 267 3
283 Doug Green 85 1 85 1 75 0 245 2
2832 William Pow 78 0 84 0 80 0 242 0
2979 Philip Johnston 66 0 66 0 60 0 192 0
0122 LBR
- - Score X  Score X  Score X  Score X
GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
1st 1609 David Rees 94 1 96 5 93 4 283 10
2nd 1765 Leslie Kong 86 2 94 1 97 3 277 6
3rd 683 Jim Smith 93 2 89 0 95 3 277 5
1844 Andy McGee 90 1 93 1 93 2 276 4
3428 Steve Lane 89 1 94 1 93 1 276 3
50 Dave Berry 90 0 94 4 91 1 275 5
3662 Kayvan Molavi 89 1 92 0 83 0 264 1
2832 William Pow 90 1 89 0 83 0 262 1
283 Doug Green 76 1 83 1 91 0 250 2



ATSC Open 2019

Final Results
S0m Precision (03XX)

0301 GRSB
- - Score Score Score Score
Placings GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
1st 3114 Norman Veitch 95 1 96 0 94 4 285 5
2nd 52 Gerry Betteridge 94 2 90 3 94 2 278 7
3rd 1609 David Rees 90 0 94 0 93 2 277 2
3621 SteveJordan 91 0 95 3 90 1 276 4
3308 Phil Wood 88 1 92 1 92 1 272 3
553 Colin Oswald 87 0 83 1 92 1 262 2
0302 GRCF
- - Score Score Score Score
GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
1st 1609 David Rees 88 1 94 1 93 3 275 5
2nd 52 Gerry Betteridge 93 0 90 0 91 3 274 3
3rd 3308 Phil Wood 86 0 86 0 89 3 261 3
3769 Lee Townsend 92 3 85 0 81 1 258 4
553 Colin Oswald 73 1 84 1 92 1 249 3
1836 Doug Glaister 69 0 73 0 65 0 207 0

0304 Classic

Score X Score X Score X Score X

GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

1st 1609 David Rees 93 1 84 1 84 1 261 3
2nd 283 Doug Green 79 0 86 1 84 2 249 3
3rd 3165 Victor Dauppe 69 0 87 0 85 0 241 0
553 Colin Oswald 80 0 76 0 75 0 231 0
0321 LBP
- - Score X Score X Score X Score X
GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
1st 3621 Steve Jordan 79 0 79 0 77 0 235 0
2nd 1542 Jonathan Avetoomyan 80 1 66 0 60 0 206 1

0322 LBR

- Score X Score X Score X Score X

GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
1st 50 Dave Berry 63 1 64 1 76 0 203 2




ATSC Open 2019

Final Results
T&P1 (07XX)
0701 GRSB
- - - Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
Placings GRID Name Class Score Score Score Score
x1st 1057 Andy Summers X 120 10 119 7 60 6 299 23
x2nd 52 Gerry Betteridge X 119 5 120 8 60 6 299 19
x3rd 3114 Norman Veitch X 120 8 119 5 60 3 299 16
2832 William Pow X 120 6 119 6 60 3 299 15
3267 Keith Kilvington X 119 7 119 8 60 5 298 20
2886 Gary Bowden X 119 4 119 9 60 3 298 16
1772 Terry Fry X 118 9 119 9 60 6 297 24
3221 Stuart Russell X 119 7 119 4 59 5 297 16
3203 Robert Wheeler X 119 1 118 3 60 6 297 10
1542 Jonathan Avetoomy X 119 4 117 4 60 1 296 9
683 Jim Smith X 117 6 118 5 60 3 295 14
3308 Phil Wood X 120 2 115 1 60 2 295 5
2753 Jake Mossom X 120 8 118 6 50 3 288 17
alst 3256 Malcolm Stewart A 118 4 120 9 59 4 297 17
a2nd 3621 Steve Jordan A 118 9 119 5 60 2 297 16
a3rd 1914 Terry Lowman A 118 3 117 0 60 1 295 4
2419 Bob Worthington A 112 3 119 3 60 4 291 10
553 Colin Oswald A 118 5 114 3 57 0 289 8
849 Brian Yard A 114 2 116 4 58 2 288 8
777 Alan Warner A 113 0 117 2 58 0 288 2
284 Paul Green A 116 1 111 3 58 0 285 4
1224 Daron Pritchard A 116 2 110 0 58 3 284 5
2979 Philip Johnston A 115 4 110 0 58 0 283 4
3875 David Sprigg A 120 6 94 0 60 2 274 8
blst 9000 Amanda Fry B 116 5 76 0 55 0 247 5
0702 GRCF
- - - Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
GRID Name Class Score Score Score Score
x1st 3114 Norman Veitch X 120 10 120 9 60 5 300 24
x2nd 1772 Terry Fry X 120 12 120 4 60 6 300 22
x3rd 3267 Keith Kilvington X 120 9 120 7 60 6 300 22
3769 Lee Townsend X 120 8 120 9 60 5 300 22
1057 Andy Summers X 120 7 120 10 60 5 300 22
3203 Robert Wheeler X 120 4 120 11 60 6 300 21
1542 Jonathan Avetoomy X 120 8 120 7 60 5 300 20
683 Jim Smith X 120 4 120 7 60 5 300 16
3308 Phil Wood X 120 4 120 7 60 3 300 14
1765 Leslie Kong X 120 4 120 6 60 4 300 14
52 Gerry Betteridge X 119 10 120 12 60 6 299 28
2886 Gary Bowden X 119 9 120 12 60 6 299 27
2832 William Pow X 120 2 119 9 60 6 299 17



354 Dave Holt X 118 6 120 6 60 2 298 14
alst 3221 Stuart Russell A 119 8 120 11 60 5 299 24
a2nd 2419 Bob Worthington A 120 10 119 7 60 5 299 22
a3rd 3256 Malcolm Stewart A 119 8 120 8 60 1 299 17
553 Colin Oswald A 120 9 118 4 60 5 298 18
1914 Terry Lowman A 119 6 119 5 60 1 298 12
2753 Jake Mossom A 118 5 119 4 60 6 297 15
30 Alan Barker A 119 5 118 5 59 4 296 14
284 Paul Green A 118 5 117 4 60 3 295 12
821 Trevor Williams A 116 4 119 4 59 3 294 11
2979 Philip Johnston A 118 2 116 4 60 3 294 9
blst 3875 David Sprigg B 120 9 119 8 60 3 299 20
b2nd 3767 Charles Horner B 119 5 120 8 60 5 299 18
b3rd 1139 Peter Townend B 114 3 117 2 59 3 290 8
1224 Daron Pritchard B 120 6 117 1 49 2 286 9
0704 Classic
- - - Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
GRID Name - Score X  Score X  Score X  Score X
1st 783 Peter Watts 120 8 120 10 60 6 300 24
2nd 683 Jim Smith 119 6 120 9 60 3 299 18
3rd 3267 Keith Kilvington 119 7 120 6 60 4 299 17
1765 Leslie Kong 120 7 118 8 60 4 298 19
777 Alan Warner 115 3 119 6 60 3 294 12
821 Trevor Williams 115 2 119 5 59 1 293 8
354 Dave Holt 118 4 120 10 40 3 278 17
3165 Victor Dauppe 117 5 96 3 59 1 272 9
0721 LBP
- - - Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
GRID Name Class Score X Score X Score X Score X
x1st 3114 Norman Veitch X 120 6 120 7 60 5 300 18
x2nd 3428 Steve Lane X 120 8 120 5 60 4 300 17
x3rd 783 Peter Watts X 118 3 118 7 60 4 296 14
1542 Jonathan Avetoomy X 117 5 119 5 60 4 296 14
2886 Gary Bowden X 118 4 107 4 60 5 285 13
alst 3423 Tim Smart A 118 6 119 2 59 2 296 10
a2nd 30 Alan Barker A 119 3 116 2 60 3 295 8
a3rd 3621 SteveJordan A 117 4 117 4 60 4 294 12
50 Dave Berry A 117 4 116 3 60 2 293 9
3256 Malcolm Stewart A 118 5 113 3 60 3 291 11
1765 Leslie Kong A 119 4 115 3 57 2 291 9
3221 Stuart Russell A 116 4 114 4 59 3 289 11
2832 William Pow A 112 3 113 1 60 2 285 6
283 Doug Green A 119 4 105 2 58 2 282 8
blst 284 Paul Green B 118 2 109 1 59 1 286 4
b2nd 821 Trevor Williams B 111 1 103 0 58 4 272 5
b3rd 2979 Philip Johnston B 108 0 104 1 48 1 260 2
0722 LBR
- - - Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
GRID Name Class Score X Score X Score X Score X
alst 683 Jim Smith A 118 4 120 5 60 3 298 12
a2nd 3428 Steve Lane A 116 4 119 5 57 3 292 12



a3rd

blst
b2nd
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1765
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Leslie Kong
Doug Green
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Robert Wheeler
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ATSC Open 2019

Final Results
Multi Target (11XX)
1101 GRSB
- - - Total number of points Left Right Event Score
GRID Name Class 5's 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
x1lst 52 Gerry Betteridge X 9 2 0 0 59 5 59 8 118 13
x2nd 3203 Robert Wheeler X 9 3 0 0 58 8 59 4 117 12
x3rd 3267 Keith Kilvington X 9 5 0 0 57 5 58 5 115 10
1057 Andy Summers X 9 5 0 0 57 4 58 6 115 10
2886 Gary Bowden X 11 5 0 0 57 3 58 5 115 8
3256 Malcolm Stewart X 4 6 0 0 59 9 55 5 114 14
1772 Terry Fry X 7 6 0 0 56 6 58 5 114 11
2832 William Pow X 7 7 0 0 54 4 59 6 113 10
3308 Phil Wood X 6 7 1 0 56 6 55 4 111 10
1542 Jonathan Avetoomy X 9 7 1 0 54 3 57 4 111 7
2753 Jake Mossom X 8 5 0 0 59 6 51 4 110 10
683 Jim Smith X 5 9 1 0 55 7 54 2 109 9
1914 Terry Lowman X 7 7 1 0 52 7 54 1 106 8
3114 Norman Veitch X 6 7 0 0 55 4 48 5 103 9
alst 1609 David Rees A 9 10 0 0 53 2 57 3 110 5
a2nd 3621 SteveJordan A 6 10 1 0 53 2 55 5 108 7
a3rd 2419 Bob Worthington A 1 3 0 50 5 55 6 105 11
3221 Stuart Russell A 9 3 0 0 58 4 44 5 102 9
777 Alan Warner A 4 12 3 0 48 2 54 3 102 5
553 Colin Oswald A 4 11 4 0 51 2 50 3 101 5
849 Brian Yard A 6 11 4 1 47 2 51 0 98 2
2979 Philip Johnston A 2 11 9 0 46 1 45 1 91 2
284 Paul Green A 4 9 4 1 31 1 49 1 80 2
blst 3875 David Sprigg B 7 7 3 2 56 4 45 1 101 5
b2nd 9000 Amanda Fry B 4 11 1 1 52 1 37 3 89 4
1102 GRCF
- - - Total number of points Left Right Event Score
GRID Name - 5's 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
x1lst 3308 Phil Wood X 9 0 0 0 60 9 60 6 120 15
x2nd 2886 Gary Bowden X 5 1 0 0 59 8 60 10 119 18
x3rd 1057 Andy Summers X 8 1 0 0 60 6 59 9 119 15
3267 Keith Kilvington X 14 1 0 0 60 3 59 6 119 9
683 Jim Smith X 5 2 0 0 59 9 59 8 118 17
1772 Terry Fry X 7 2 0 0 60 8 58 7 118 15
1914 Terry Lowman X 10 0 1 0 60 8 58 5 118 13
52 Gerry Betteridge X 8 3 0 0 58 5 59 8 117 13
2832 William Pow X 8 3 0 0 57 6 60 7 117 13
3114 Norman Veitch X 9 4 0 0 58 4 58 7 116 11
2753 Jake Mossom X 9 5 0 0 57 4 58 6 115 10
1542 Jonathan Avetoomy X 6 6 0 0 56 5 58 7 114 12
354 Dave Holt X 8 6 0 0 58 6 56 4 114 10



1765 Leslie Kong X 10 4 1 0 57 4 57 5 114 9
alst 3769 Lee Townsend A 5 0 0 0 60 10 60 9 120 19
a2nd 3256 Malcolm Stewart A 9 3 0 0 58 5 59 7 117 12
a3rd 2419 Bob Worthington A 7 3 0 0 53 4 59 9 112 13
30 Alan Barker A 7 8 2 0 54 5 54 2 108 7
821 Trevor Williams A 10 6 1 0 54 2 53 4 107 6
3221 Stuart Russell A 6 2 0 0 59 6 44 7 103 13
553 Colin Oswald A 7 11 3 0 51 0 52 3 103 3
284 Paul Green A 4 7 8 0 47 1 30 0 77 1
blst 3767 Charles Horner B 7 0 0 56 5 56 4 112 9
b2nd 3875 David Sprigg B 10 5 0 0 56 3 44 3 100 6
1104 Classic
- - - Total number of points Left Right Event Score
GRID Name - 5s 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
1st 3267 Keith Kilvington 11 0 0 0 60 5 60 8 120 13
2nd 683 Jim Smith 11 3 0 0 58 6 59 4 117 10
3rd 1765 Leslie Kong 10 6 1 0 59 4 53 3 112 7
783 Peter Watts 7 9 0 0 54 4 57 4 111 8
354 Dave Holt 5 9 0 0 54 5 52 4 106 9
777 Alan Warner 6 9 3 0 50 2 55 4 105 6
3165 Victor Dauppe 1 11 7 1 47 1 45 3 92 4
1121 LBP
- - - Total number of points Left Right Event Score
GRID Name - 5's 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
x1lst 783 Peter Watts X 5 5 0 0 58 7 57 7 115 14
x2nd 3428 Steve Lane X 8 5 0 0 56 3 59 8 115 11
x3rd 3114 Norman Veitch X 11 5 0 0 56 2 59 6 115 8
2886 Gary Bowden X 5 3 1 1 53 6 59 8 112 14
1542 Jonathan Avetoomy X 5 10 2 0 52 3 54 4 106 7
alst 3621 SteveJordan A 7 7 1 0 53 3 58 6 111 9
a2nd 1765 Leslie Kong A 7 4 4 0 52 5 56 4 108 9
a3rd 2832 William Pow A 6 8 3 0 54 4 52 3 106 7
3221 Stuart Russell A 5 9 3 0 51 3 49 3 100 6
283 Doug Green A 5 9 7 0 49 1 48 2 97 3
284 Paul Green A 2 11 7 2 43 0 46 2 89 2
blst 3423 Tim Smart B 10 9 0 0 57 4 54 1 111 5
b2nd 2979 Philip Johnston B 4 3 9 3 44 1 46 4 90 5
1122 LBR
- - - Total number of points Left Right Event Score
GRID Name - 5s 4's 3's 2's Score X Score X Score X
x1lst 683 Jim Smith X 5 8 3 0 53 3 53 5 106 8
x2nd 50 Dave Berry X 4 12 4 0 51 2 49 2 100 4
x3rd 283 Doug Green X 5 10 4 2 44 1 52 2 96 3
alst 3428 Steve Lane A 10 4 1 0 55 2 59 7 114 9
a2nd 1765 Leslie Kong A 6 6 3 0 50 1 58 8 108 9
blst 2753 Jake Mossom B 9 6 1 0 56 4 56 4 112 8
b2nd 3267 Keith Kilvington B 6 8 2 1 54 4 51 3 105 7
b3rd 3662 Kayvan Molavi B 4 12 2 0 50 3 54 3 104 6
2832 William Pow B 5 2 9 3 42 3 44 1 86 4
284 Paul Green B 1 11 9 2 41 0 44 1 85 1
3423 Tim Smart B 1 7 8 7 34 0 42 1 76 1



ATSC Open 2019

Final Results
1020 (16XX)

1601 GRSB

- - Total Matchl Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5 Event Score
Placings GRID  Name 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
240 20 180 15 240 15 240 18 119 11 1019 79

1st 3308 Phil Wood 0

2nd 3621 Steve Jordan 0 240 23 179 11 237 12 240 16 119 5 1015 67

3rd 2886 Gary Bowden 0 240 19 179 14 237 18 239 15 119 7 1014 73
3114 Norman Veitch 0 240 18 178 9 239 14 237 17 119 8 1013 66
3267 Keith Kilvington 0 239 17 176 8 234 10 239 18 119 8 1007 61
2832 William Pow 0 240 19 175 12 238 10 236 13 118 7 1007 61
3221 Stuart Russell 1 227 16 170 6 237 12 235 13 119 4 988 51
284 Paul Green 13 174 9 108 1 218 1 212 4 114 5 826 20
1602 GRCF
- - Total Match1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 Event Score
GRID  Name O's Score X Score X Score X Score X Score Score X

1st 2886 Gary Bowden 240 21 180 15 240 17 240 24 120 1020 85

2nd 3308 Phil Wood 240 24 180 18 239 18 240 18 120 1019 85

3rd 3267 Keith Kilvington 240 23 179 13 240 20 239 20 120 1018 85

3114 Norman Veitch
1765 LeslieKong 238 16 177 14 237 10 238 16 119 1009 62
3221 Stuart Russell 238 19 174 9 237 13 235 15 119 1003 63
2832 William Pow 220 19 178 8 239 11 238 13 118 993 58

3767 Charles Horner 21 160 13 130 7 150 10 239 17 110 789 55
1604 Classic
- - Total Match1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match5 Event Score

N O O OO OO

X
8
7
9
240 21 180 14 238 18 239 18 120 8 1017 79
6
7
7
8

GRID Name 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1st 3267 Keith Kilvington 0 240 23 180 12 238 12 239 10 119 7 1016 64
2nd 3203 Robert Wheeler 0 240 23 174 11 238 16 240 21 119 7 1011 78
3rd 1765 Leslie Kong 0 237 13 179 10 235 6 239 18 114 3 1004 50

1621 LBP

- - Total Match1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 Event Score

GRID  Name O's Score X Score X Score X Score X Score Score X
1st 3428 Steve Lane 240 21 179 12 239 17 239 21 119 1016 79
2nd 3114 Norman Veitch 240 20 178 11 239 12 236 16 120 1013 68
3rd 3621 Steve Jordan

1765 Leslie Kong 239 16 178 10 231 13 235 11 110 993 53

w O O O o o

X
8
9

238 17 178 11 234 11 237 14 119 7 1006 60
3
5
0
6

3423 Tim Smart 234 12 175 3 221 6 226 4 114 970 30

30 Alan Barker 207 13 176 11 232 6 236 10 113 964 40

3221 Stuart Russell 10 166 9 160 1 226 5 226 5 85 863 26

1622 LBR

- - Total Match1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5 Event Score

GRID Name O's Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
1st 50 Dave Berry 0 235 14 175 5 232 8 236 15 110 3 988 45
2nd 284 Paul Green 8 211 3 139 0 192 1 182 1 104 2 828 7
3rd 3423 Tim Smart 11 223 5 109 0 181 2 217 2 90 0 820 9



ATSC Open 2019

Final Results
1500 (15XX)

1501 GRSB
- - - Total Matchl Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5(1/2) Match 5 (3/4) Event Score
Placings GRID Name Class O's Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
x1st 3308 Phil Wood X 0 240 19 178 12 230 6 239 14 300 23 293 15 1480 89
x2nd 2753 Jake Mossom X 0 240 22 178 11 229 7 240 21 299 21 292 14 1478 96
x3rd 2886 Gary Bowden X 0 240 18 179 11 229 7 239 18 300 24 291 11 1478 89
1057 Andy Summers X 0 239 19 180 13 229 9 239 11 295 18 291 14 1473 84
3114 Norman Veitch X 3 240 22 157 8 228 4 229 17 298 23 288 11 1440 85
alst 3203 Robert Wheeler A 0 240 23 180 12 232 6 239 13 299 23 293 15 1483 92
a2nd 52 Gerry Betteridge A 0 240 20 179 11 235 12 240 16 298 18 290 8 1482 85
a3rd 3621 SteveJordan A 0 239 15 179 11 232 8 238 16 296 17 293 11 1477 78
3267 Keith Kilvington A 0 240 18 178 6 230 9 238 11 299 23 288 11 1473 78
3256 Malcolm Stewart A 0 240 19 176 8 226 8 236 12 298 22 290 14 1466 83
1914 Terry Lowman A 0 237 17 177 9 219 2 237 10 299 23 286 8 1455 69
blst 2419 Bob Worthington B 0 238 15 177 8 226 7 236 8 297 19 279 4 1453 61
clst 284 Paul Green C 7 230 9 165 7 167 2 224 4 282 5 242 3 1310 30
1502 GRCF
- - - Total Matchl Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5(1/2) Match 5 (3/4) Event Score
GRID Name - 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X  Score X Score X Score X
x1st 3308 Phil Wood X 0 239 21 180 14 237 12 240 21 300 24 296 16 1492 108
x2nd 2886 Gary Bowden X 0 240 23 178 13 234 14 239 18 300 27 296 16 1487 111
x3rd 3114 Norman Veitch X 0 240 23 180 12 228 7 240 18 300 27 297 18 1485 105
1057 Andy Summers X 0 238 23 180 14 232 7 240 14 300 24 292 10 1482 92
alst 3203 Robert Wheeler A 0 240 23 179 15 237 7 240 22 299 26 298 19 1493 112
a2nd 3256 Malcolm Stewart A 0 240 20 180 12 237 12 238 11 299 21 291 10 1485 86
a3rd 30 Alan Barker A 0 238 14 180 10 228 6 240 14 299 18 290 9 1475 71
blst 3267 Keith Kilvington B 0 240 23 179 14 236 11 238 15 299 25 294 15 1486 103



b2nd 2419 Bob Worthington B 1 240 20 180 13 220 10 237 14 298 22 290 12 1465 91
clst 1914 Terry Lowman C 1 240 21 178 12 223 3 236 14 298 21 281 7 1456 78

1504 Classic

- Total Matchl Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5(1/2) Match 5 (3/4) Event Score
GRID Name - 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

1521 LBP

- Total Match1 Match 2 Match3 Match4 Match5 (1/2) Match5(3/4) Event Score

GRID Name - 0's Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X  Score X  Score X
x1st 783 Peter Watts X 4 239 13 178 13 233 8 235 14 298 20 249 10 1432 78
alst 3621 SteveJordan A 0 239 19 176 8 226 2 238 15 299 23 287 10 1465 77
blst 283 Doug Green B 2 227 6 168 1 220 4 213 3 280 9 277 3 1385 26

1522 LBR

- - - Total Matchl Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5 (1/2) Match5(3/4) Event Score

GRID Name - O's Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X  Score X  Score X
x1st 50 Dave Berry X 0 235 11 177 9 223 7 231 7 296 21 283 7 1445 62
alst 283 Doug Green A 1 226 6 171 4 212 2 226 4 290 12 254 2 1379 30



Placings
1st

2nd

3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

4301 GRSB

GRID Name

3221 Stuart Russell
52 Gerry Betteridge
3621 Steve Jordan
777 Alan Warner
849 Brian Yard

3278 Martin Horsfield
9000 Amanda Fry
3279 Roger Horsfield
4302 GRCF

GRID Name

3221 Stuart Russell
52 Gerry Betteridge
3769 Lee Townsend
1772 Terry Fry

3767 Charles Horner
1836 Doug Glaister

4304 Classic

GRID Name

52 Gerry Betteridge
777 Alan Warner
3165 Victor Dauppe

283 Doug Green

ATSC Open 2019

Final Results
Granet (43XX)

Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
Score Score Score Score
100 6 100 5 100 7 300 18
99 6 100 6 100 7 299 19
99 5 99 5 100 6 298 16
99 3 100 7 98 2 297 12
97 3 99 1 97 3 293 7
97 4 98 3 97 2 292 9
97 3 97 2 96 5 290 10
92 0 94 3 85 2 271 5
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score
Score Score Score Score
100 4 100 3 100 6 300 13
99 6 100 8 100 4 299 18
99 5 100 6 98 4 297 15
100 7 100 4 97 4 297 15
98 0 93 3 95 4 286 7
89 1 88 2 93 1 270 4
Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Event Score

Score X  Score X Score X  Score X
97 3 98 4 100 9 295 16
96 2 94 0 96 2 286 4
93 1 93 2 96 4 282 7
93 1 94 2 93 2 280 5




GRID

3203
3308
2886
3267
1057
3256
3114
2419
1914

Name

Robert Wheeler
Phil Wood

Gary Bowden
Keith Kilvington
Andy Summers
Malcolm Stewart
Norman Veitch
Bob Worthington
Terry Lowman

ATSC Open 2019

Final Results

1500 Aggregate
GRSB GRCF
Score "X" Score

1483 92 1493

1480 89 1492

1478 89 1487

1473 78 1486

1473 84 1482

1466 83 1485

1440 85 1485

1453 61 1465

1455 69 1456

IIXII

112
108
111
103
92
86
105
91
78

Total

Score
2976
2972
2965
2959
2955
2951
2925
2918
2911

IIXII

204
197
200
181
176
169
190
152
147

ATSC Member
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GRID

3428

783
3114
3621
1542
2886
1765
2832

283
2979

Name

Steve Lane
Peter Watts
Norman Veitch
Steve Jordan
Jonathan Avetoomy
Gary Bowden
Leslie Kong
William Pow
Doug Green
Philip Johnston

ATSC Open 2019

Final Results

LBP Aggregate

25M T&P1 MT

Score "X" Score "X" Score "X"
284 8 300 17 115
288 8 296 14 115
284 9 300 18 115
275 4 294 12 111
277 5 296 14 106
279 2 285 13 112
272 4 291 9 108
242 0 285 6 106
245 2 282 8 97
192 0 260 2 90

11
14

N ©

14

U W

Total

Score
699
699
699
680
679
676
671
633
624
542

IIXII

36
36
35
25
26
29
22
13
13

ATSC Member
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ATSC Open 2019

Final Results

LBR Aggregate
25M T&P1 MT Total
GRID Name Score "X" Score "X" Score "X" Score "X"
3428 Stevelane 276 3 292 12 114 9 682
683 Jim Smith 277 5 298 12 106 8 681
1765 LeslieKong 277 6 291 9 108 9 676
3662 Kayvan Molavi 264 1 286 5 104 6 654
283 Doug Green 250 2 291 3 96 3 637
2832 William Pow 262 1 271 7 86 4 619

24
25
24
12

12

ATSC Member
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GRID

3308
52
3114
3267
2886
3769
1765
1772
2832
3767
3875
553

Name

Phil Wood
Gerry Betteridge
Norman Veitch
Keith Kilvington
Gary Bowden
Lee Townsend
Leslie Kong
Terry Fry
William Pow
Charles Horner
David Sprigg
Colin Oswald

ATSC Open 2019

Full Bore Aggregate

Final Results

25M

Score
294
297
296
293
293
291
292
287
288
287
295
289

IIXII

15
15
16
10
19
12
12
12

10

10

T&P1

Score
300
299
300
300
299
300
300
300
299
299
299
298

IIXII

14
28
24
22
27
22
14
22
17
18
20
18

MT

Score
120
117
116
119
119
120
114
118
117
112
100
103

IIXII

15
13
11

18
19

15
13

w o o

Total

Score
714
713
712
712
711
711
706
705
704
698
694
690

IIXII

44
56
51
41
64
53
35
49
39
37
35
31

ATSC Member
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GRID

1772
2886
2832
3267
3114
3621
2753
3308
3875

553

849
2979
9000

Name

Terry Fry

Gary Bowden
William Pow
Keith Kilvington
Norman Veitch
SteveJordan
Jake Mossom
Phil Wood
David Sprigg
Colin Oswald
Brian Yard
Philip Johnston
Amanda Fry

ATSC Open 2019

Final Results

Small Bore Aggregate

25M

Score
271
269
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WELSH GALLERY RIFLE CLLUB

HOME COUNTRIES NATIONALS

GRSB
Wales England Scotland
T&P1 Multi Tgt Total T&P1 Multi Tgt Total T&P1 Multi Tgt Total
Name Score|"X" |Score| "X" [Score|"X" Name Score|"X" |Score|"X" [Score|"X" Name Score| "X" |Score| "X" [Score| "X"
Gerry B 299 | 19 | 118 13 | 417 | 32 Gary Bowden 208 | 16 | 115 8 | 413 | 24 Norman Veitch 299 16 103 9 402 | 25
Andy Summers 299 | 23 | 115 10 | 414 | 33 Keith Kilvington| 298 | 20 [ 115 | 10 | 413 | 30 William Pow 299 15 113 9 412 | 24
Terry Fry 297 | 24 | 114 11 411 | 35 Phil Wood 295 5 111 10 | 406 | 15 Stuart Russell 297 16 102 9 399 | 25
Rob Wheeler 297 | 10 | 117 12 | 414 | 22 Keith Cox 295 | 14 | 109 9 | 404 | 23 Colin Oswald 289 8 101 5 390 13
Jon Avo 296 9 111 7 407 | 16 Jake Mossom 288 | 17 | 110 | 10 | 398 | 27 0 0
Team Total 1488 | 85 | 575 | 53 | 1656 | 122 Team Total 1474 | 72 | 560 | 47 | 1636 | 92 Team Total 1184 55 | 419 | 32 (1603 | 87
GRCF
Wales England Scotland
T&P1 Multi Tgt Total T&P1 Multi Tgt Total T&P1 Multi Tgt Total
Name Score|"X" |Score| "X" [Score|"X" Name Score|"X" |Score|"X" [Score|"X" Name Score| "X" |Score| "X" [Score| "X"
Andy Summers 300 | 22 | 119 15 419 | 37 Phil Wood 300 | 14 | 120 | 15 | 420 | 29 Norman Veitch 300 | 24 116 11 416 | 35
Terry Fry 300 | 22 | 118 15 | 418 | 37 Keith Kilvington| 300 | 22 [ 119 9 | 419 | 31 William Pow 299 17 117 13 416 | 30
Terry Lowan 208 | 12 | 118 13 416 | 25 Gary Bowden 299 | 27 | 119 | 18 | 418 | 45 Stuart Russell 299 | 24 103 13 402 37
Jon Avo 300 | 20 | 114 12 | 414 | 32 Keith Cox 300 | 16 | 118 | 17 | 418 | 33 Leslie Kong 300 14 114 9 414 | 23
Bob Worthignton | 299 | 22 | 112 13 411 | 35 Pete Watts 300 | 24 | 111 8 | 411 | 32 Colin Oswald 298 18 103 3 401 21
Team Total 1497 | 98 | 581 68 | 1667 | 131 Team Total 1499 | 103 | 587 | 67 | 1675 | 138 Team Total 1496 | 97 | 553 49 | 1648 | 125
Wales Ist 3323 253
Englad 2nd 3311 230
Scotloand 3rd 3251 212
LBP
Wales England Scotland
T&P1 Multi Tgt Total T&P1 Multi Tgt Total T&P1 Multi Tgt Total
Name Score|"X" |Score| "X" [Score|"X" Name Score|"X" |Score|"X" [Score|"X" Name Score| "X" |Score| "X" [Score| "X"
0 0 Gary Bowden 285 | 13 | 112 | 14 | 397 | 27 Norman Veitch 300 18 115 8 415 26
0 0 Doug Green 282 8 97 3 379 | 11 Leslie Kong 2901 9 108 9 399 18
0 0 Pete Watts 206 | 14 | 115 | 14 | 411 | 28 Stuart Russell 289 11 100 6 389 17
0 0 Steve Lane 300 | 17 | 115 | 11 | 415 | 28 William Pow 285 6 106 7 391 13
0 0 Keith Cox 0 0 Dave Berry 293 9 293 9
Team Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 Team Total 1163 | 52 | 439 | 42 (1602 | 94 Team Total 1458 | 53 429 30 (1594 74
England Ist 1602 94
Scotland 2nd 1594 74




